"That the company be wound up voluntarily and that Maxwell Amner Collett, chartered accountant, Napier, be and he is hereby appointed liquidator of the company." Dated this 25th day of June 1973.

M. A. COLLETT, Liquidator.

1328

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION FOR VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

ADVERTISEMENT UNDER SECTION 269

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of AGRICULTURAL CULTIVATORS (N.Z.) LTD.:

Notice is hereby given that by duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 20th day of June 1973 the following special resolution was passed by the company, namely:

"That the company be wound up voluntarily."

Dated this 20th day of June 1973.

A. B. BOLLARD, Liquidator.

1327

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION FOR VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

No. of Company: 1954/421.

Name of Company: The Ascot Finance Co. Ltd.

Presented by: Young, Bennett, and Co., solicitors, Wellington. To: The Registrar of Companies, Wellington.

Notice is hereby given that at an extraordinary general meeting of the above company held on the 26th day of June 1973, the following special resolution was passed by the company, namely:

"That the company be wound up voluntarily, and that Mr J. H. Levestam, of Wellington, be and is hereby appointed liquidator for the purpose of winding up the affairs of the company and distributing the assets."

Dated this 28th day of June 1973.

YOUNG, BENNETT, AND CO., Solicitors, Wellington, for the company.

1358

No./73

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of 21st Century Promotions Limited an incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, Printers

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the abovenamed Company by the Supreme Court was on the 26th day of June 1973 presented to the said Court by AMBA GRAPHICS LIMITED a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting the Angelland on the 18th day of July 1073 et 10 excluding at Auckland on the 18th day of July 1973 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon: And any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his Counsel for that purpose: and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

A. C. WRIGHT Solicitor for Petitioner.

The petitioners address for service is at the offices of Messrs. Kendall & Wilson, 3rd Floor, Bank of New South Wales Building, 79-85 Queen Street, (P.O. Box 233,) Auckland, 1.

-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing Note:of the said petition must serve on or send by post to the abovenamed notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the full name, address and description of the person or if a firm the name, address and description of the firm and an address for service within three miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any)

and must be served or if posted must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the abovenamed Petitioner's address for service not later than 4.00 o'clock in the afternoon of the 17th day of July 1973.

1354

No. M. 444/73

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955 and IN THE MATTER of B. A. PIRRET LIMITED a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 3 McGee Street, Otahuhu, Auckland 6 and carrying on business as transport carriers-Debtor

Parte: RAYVINCENT LIMITED of Auckland, Garage Proprietors-Creditor

Proprietors—Creditor

Notice is hereby given that a Petition for the winding up of the abovementioned Company by the Supreme Court was on the 5th day of June 1973 presented to the said Supreme Court by RAY VINCENT LIMITED of Auckland, Garage Proprietors And that the said Petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 18th day of July 1973 at ten o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said Company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said Petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his Counsel for the purpose; and a copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said Company requiring a copy on payment of the regulation charge for the same.

I. G. MILES. Solicitor for the Petitioner.

J. G. MILES, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The Petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Buddle Weir & Co, Solicitors, 8th Floor, Auckland Savings Bank Building, Queen and Wellesley Streets, Auck-

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the Petition must service on or send by post, to the abovenamed, Notices in writing of his intention to do so. The Notice must state the name address and description of the person or, if a firm, the name address and description of the form and accordance for considering the form and descriptions. of the person or, if a firm, the name address and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their Solicitor (if any) and must be served on, or, if posted, must be sent by post, in sufficient time to reach the abovenamed Petitioner's address for service not later than 4.00 p.m. in the afternoon of the 17th day of July 1973.

1352

GR No. 118/73

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Hamilton Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Scotia Engineering Limited

Notice is hereby given that a Petition for the Winding Up NOTICE is hereby given that a Petition for the Winding Up of the above Company by the Supreme Court was on the 15th day of June, 1973, presented to the said Court by FIRESTONE TYRE AND RUBBER COMPANY OF NEW ZEALAND LIMITED, a duly incorporated Company, having its registered office at Christchurch and carrying on business as tyre and rubber manufacturers And that the said Petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Hamilton on the 13th day of July, 1973 at ten o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said Company decirates. any creditor or contributory of the said Company desirous to support or oppose the making of an Order on the said Petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his Counsel for that purpose; and a Copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any Creditor or Contributory of the said Company requiring a Copy on payment of the regulated charge for same.

Signed: Firestone Tyre and Rubber Company of New Zealand Limited by its Solicitor

JOHN ANTHONY FAIRE

Address for Service: The offices of Messieurs Stace, Hammond, Grace and Bishop, Solicitors, Cecil House, Garden Place, Hamilton.

Note: any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said Petition must serve on or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address and description of the firm, and an address for service within three miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Hamilton, and must